データシート
1JP.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
ExtremeRouting™ SLX 9640
サービス プロバイダおよび企業データ センターにおける WAN エッ
ジ、インターネットボーダのルーティング、相互接続を可能にする高性
能の固定ルータ
クラウド サービス、HD ビデオ ストリーミング、モノのインターネット (IoT)、数
十億台のデバイスで増え続けるモバイル データの利用が標準となりつつある

45330-0722-11
7
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Extreme SLX 9640 Switch Hardware
EN-SLX-9640-24S Base unit with 24 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 1OGb/25Gb/4OGb/5OGb/1OOGb capable QSFP28
ports, 2 unpopulated power supply slots, 6 unpopulated fan slots, and a 4 post rack mount kit.
EN-SLX-9640-24S-AC-F Base unit with 24 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 4 10Gb/25Gb/40Gb/50Gb/100Gb capable QSFP28
ports, 1 AC power supply, 6 fan modules, front-to-back airflow, and a 4 post rack mount kit.
EN-SLX-9640-24S-12C Base unit with 24 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 12 1OGb/25Gb/4OGb/5OGb/1OOGb capable QSFP28
ports, 2 unpopulated power supply slots, 6 unpopulated fan slots, and a 4 post rack mount kit.
EN-SLX-9640-24S-12C-AC-F Base unit with 24 1G/10G SFP+ ports, 12 10Gb/25Gb/40Gb/.50Gb/100Gb capable QSFP28
ports, 1 AC power supply, 6 fan modules, front-to-back airflow, and a 4 post rack mount kit.
XBR-R000297 SLX Fixed Rackmount kit. 4-post, mid/flush mount compatible
XBR-ACPWR-650-F SLX Fixed AC 650W Power Supply Front to Back airflow. Power cords not included.
XBR-ACPWR-65O-R SLX Fixed AC 650W Power Supply Back to Front. Power cords not included.
XBR-DCPWR-650-F SLX Fixed DC 650W Power Supply Front to Back airflow. Power cords not included.
XBR-DCPWR-650-R SLX Fixed DC 650W Power Supply Back to Front. Power cords not included.
XEN-SLX9640-FAN-F SLX 9640 FAN Front to Back airflow
XEN-SLX9640-FAN-R SLX 9640 FAN Back to Front airflow
Extreme SLX 9640 Upgrade Software Licenses
EN-SLX-964O-4C-POD-P Ports on Demand to enable 4x100 GbE/40 GbE ports (for Extreme SLX 9640-24S)
EN-SLX-9640-ADV-LIC-P Advanced Feature License for MPLS, BGP-EVPN and Integrated Application Hosting for
SLX-9640
光学部品/トランシーバ
この製品でサポートしている光学部品／トランシーバにつ
いては、Extreme Optics Compatibility Tool を参照して